Nature Conservation (Closed Reserve— Tidbinbilla Nature Reserve) Revocation 2020

Notifiable instrument NI2020-282

made under the

Nature Conservation Act 2014, s 259 (Conservator may close reserve)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Nature Conservation (Closed Reserve—Tidbinbilla Nature Reserve) Revocation 2020.*

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 15 May 2020.

Note Section 259 (5) of the *Nature Conservation Act 2014* provides that a closed reserve declaration may commence on a day or at a time earlier than its notification date.

3 Instrument revoked

This instrument revokes the *Nature Conservation (Closed Reserve—Tidbinbilla Nature Reserve) Declaration 2020 (No 3)* (NI2020-194).

Ian Walker Conservator of Flora and Fauna 15 May 2020